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Romney up big in Illinois

Raleigh, N.C. — Mitt Romney is headed for a blowout victory in Illinois on Tuesday. He
leads with 45% to 30% for Rick Santorum, 12% for Newt Gingrich, and 10% for Ron
Paul.

Romney's particularly strong among voters who live in suburban areas (50-29) and with
those who live in urban areas (46-23). But he's even running slightly ahead of Santorum,
38-36, with folks who identify as living in rural parts and that strength with a group of
voters he hasn't tended to do that well with is why he's looking at such a lopsided margin
of victory.

Romney tends to win moderates in most states and Santorum usually win voters
describing themselves as 'very conservative.' The swing group in the Republican
electorate is those identifying as just 'somewhat conservative." Romney is winning those
folks by a whooping 60-20 margin in Illinois. Romney's also benefiting from a 52-28
advantage with seniors.

We've tended to find Santorum a lot more popular with voters even in states that Romney
has won over the last six weeks, but that's not the case in Illinois. Romney's favorability
is 57/34, about par for the course of where we've found him this year. Santorum's at only
55/36, much worse numbers than we've seen for him most places in the last couple
months, and suggesting that GOP voters are starting to sour on him a little bit.

Santorum'’s winning the group he tends to do well with- Tea Partiers, Evangelicals, and
those describing themselves as 'very conservative.' But he's not winning them by the
kinds of wide margins he would need to take an overall victory- he's up only 8 with Tea
Party voters and 10 with Evangelicals, groups he needs to win by more like 25 points
with to hope to win in a northern state. Santorum can't blame Gingrich for his troubles in
Illinois either. If Newt was out Romney would still have an 11 point advantage on
Santorum, 45-34.

PPP surveyed 506 likely Republican primary voters on March 17" and 18th. The margin
of error for the survey is +/-4.4%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate
Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight
bias toward Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com



Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

March 17-18, 2012

Survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

lllinois Survey Results

Do you plan to vote in the Republican primary
or the Democratic primary, or are you not sure?

Republican primary ..........cccoovieiieiinnnniieen. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccoveveeeeeeeeeniniieneeeen. 0%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

Have you already cast your ballot for President,
or do you plan to vote on election day?

Already VOted..........eeeiriiiiiiiiie e

Plan to vote on election day..............c..c.......... 91%

(Early voters:) Did you vote for Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, or Rick Santorum?

Newt GIiNgrich ........cccuvvieeiiii e, 8%
RON PaUl ..o 13%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiec e 48%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoocviiniiiiiiee e 30%

(Election day/not sure voters:) The Republican
candidates for President are Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

NEWE GINGIICH ... 13%
RON PaUL.....ooceoeeeeeceeeee e, 10%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 45%
Rick Santorum ..........ccccvveeviiiiiiciiin e 30%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeervienneenene. 2%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 72%

Might end up supporting someone else........... 28%
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(Combined Horse Race, Q3 and Q4)

Newt GINgrich ... 12%
RON PaAUL.....ccoiiiiiiiie e 10%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiiiniieeee e 30%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........ccccvevrceeeeiinenenne 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

FAVOTADIE ... 46%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiieieeee 35%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 54%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

FAVOTADIE ...t S7%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 34%
NOE SUF «.v e s een e 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiiiiecce 55%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieieee e 36%
NOE SUME .., 9%

If the Republican candidates were just Ron
Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum, who
would you vote for?

RON PaUl.....cooiiiiiiiic e 14%
Mitt ROMNEY.....coviiiiiiieiiiiiieeiee e 45%
RICK Santorum ........ccceoviiiiniiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUIE ... 7%



JF Public Policy
Polling

Q12 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 10%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 86%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q14 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 ..o 32%
AB 10 85 40%
Olderthan 65........ceeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 28%

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal ... 5%
MOOEIALE. .....eevieiieiiiiiiieee e 19%
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeeeeeeiiininns 39%
Very CONSEIVALIVE .......coereeieeenieieeieeieeeeie s 35%
Q16 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?
Y BS ettt 25%
NO oottt 61%
NOE SUIE ... 14%
Q17 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?
Are an Evangelical...........ccooociiiiiiniiiiee. 36%
Ar€ NOL ..o 64%
Q18 Do you live in an urban, suburban, or rural
area?
UrDan .....ccvviiiiiie e 20%
SUBUIDAN ... 48%
RUIAL ..o 31%
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Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. Ifa
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 4%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 79%
Independent..........oooueieeiieiiii e 17%

Q20 Which best describes when you decided who
to vote for: in the last few days, the last week,
the last month, or earlier than that?

In the last few days.........ccccoveiviiiiiec s 8%
Inthe last week..........cooviiiiniie 8%
Inthe lastmonth ... 30%
Earlier than that ...........ccooeiviiiii e 42%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Q21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the city of Chicago?

Favorable......coooooviiiiiiii 27%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 65%
NOE SUIME v, 8%

Q22 Are you a Chicago Cubs, Chicago White Sox,
or St. Louis Cardinals fan?

CUDS .o 37%
WHItE SOX .eeeiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiee e 20%
CardinalS........coocvieiiie e 22%
Not a fan of any of these teams.................... 21%

Q23 Do you think Barack Obama is a Christian or a
Muslim, or are you not sure?

ChriStiaNn.....ooie i 24%
MUSHIM e 39%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 37%

Q24 Do you think Barack Obama was born in the
United States, or not?

HE WAS......o o, 36%

HeWaS NOt........cccvviiiiiieeiie e, 36%

NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 28%
(] | B
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Q25 Do you believe in evolution, or not?

Believe in evolution.............cccceevvvvvviveiiieieeenes

41%
43%
16%

Q26 Do you think that interracial marriage should be
legal or illegal?

LeGAl .. eiiiiiiie et 75%
legal ..cccoiiieiie e 16%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early

Newt Gingrich
Ron Paul
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

8% 6% 10%
13% 14% 13%
48% 43% 52%
30% 37% 25%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

2% 70% 74%

28% 30% 26%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 13% 13% 13%
Ron Paul | 10% 5% 14%
Mitt Romney [45% 47% 44%
Rick Santorum |30% 33% 27%
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 2%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich | 12% 12% 13%
Ron Paul | 10% 6% 14%
Mitt Romney [45% 46% 45%
Rick Santorum |30% 33% 27%

Someone else/Not
sure

2%

2%

2%

March 17-18, 2012
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man

Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 46% 45% 47% Favorable | 35% 34% 36%

Unfavorable [43% 40% 46% Unfavorable [ 54% 51% 56%

Not sure [11% 15% 7%

Not sure |11% 14% 9%

Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable [57%  65% 50% Favorability
Unfavorable |34%  25%  42% Favorable|55%  56%  54%
Not sure | 9% 10% 8% Unfavorable [ 36% 34% 38%

Not sure| 9% 10% 7%

March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres Obama Approval
Primary w/o Newt
y Approve | 10% 9% 11%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 17% .
Disapprove | 86% 89% 84%
Mitt Romney 45% 45% 45%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
Rick Santorum | 34% 37% 33%
Not sure | 7% 8% 6%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Chicago Favorability Cubs/Sox/Cards
Fan?

Favorable | 27% 26% 28%

0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable |65%  65% 64% Cubs |37%  41% 33%

White Sox |20% 19% 21%

Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Cardinals [ 22% 19% 24%
Not a fan of any of [ 21% 21% 21%
these teams
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man

Obama Religion Obama Born in US?

Christian | 24% 21% 27% He was | 36% 32% 39%

Muslim [39% 38% 40% He was not|36% 38% 34%

Not sure | 37% 41% 34% Not sure | 28% 30% 27%

Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution |41%  32%  48% Legalllllegal
Do not | 43% 53%  35% Legal | 75% 76% 74%
Notsure|16%  15% 17% llegal|16%  14% 18%

Not sure| 9% 10% 9%

March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich| 8% 11% 9% 5% Newt Gingrich |[13% 9% 14% 16%
Ron Paul |[13% 22% - 14% Ron Paul [10% 22% 6% 3%
Mitt Romney |48% 33% 73% 45% Mitt Romney |45% 40% 44% 53%
Rick Santorum |30% 33% 18% 36% Rick Santorum [30% 28% 33% 27%
Someone else/Not| 2% 1% 3% 1%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary Combined
ind?
Change Your Mind- Newt Gingrich [12% 9% 14%  14%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly comm.ltted 72% 70% 73% 72% Ron Paull10%  22% 6% 4%
to that candidate
Might end up [28% 30% 27% 28% Mitt Romney |45% 39% 46% 52%
supporting Rick Santorum [30% 29% 32% 28%
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% 1% 3% 1%
sure
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



lll Public

Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 46to

Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable [46% 47% 46% 44%
Unfavorable [43% 45% 45% 40%

Not sure [11% 8% 9% 16%

Age

Base

Age

18to| 46to| Older
45 65 [than 65

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 35%
Unfavorable [ 54%
Not sure |11%

54% 27% 26%
37%  62% 61%
9% 11% 13%

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Romney Favorability

Favorable |57% 53% 57% 62%
Unfavorable [34% 38% 37% 26%

Not sure | 9% 9% 6% 12%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Santorum
Favorability

Favorable | 55%

Unfavorable [36% 38% 34% 37%

Not sure| 9%

53% 61% 48%

8% 5% 15%

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul |14% 29% 7% 8%
Mitt Romney (45% 37% 47% 51%
Rick Santorum |34% 31% 38% 33%
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Chicago Favorability
Favorable [27% 33% 29% 20%
Unfavorable [65% 59% 64% 71%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 9%

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Obama Approval
Approve [10% 17% 8% 5%
Disapprove [86% 79% 88% 91%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 4%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cubs/Sox/Cards
Fan?
Cubs |37% 35% 37% 38%
White Sox |20% 24% 23% 11%
Cardinals |[22% 22% 20% 26%
Not a fan of any of [21% 19% 20% 25%
these teams
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Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Obama Religion Obama Born in US?
Christian |24% 31% 26% 15% He was |36% 39% 41% 25%
Muslim |39% 39% 35% 44% He was not [36% 35% 31% 43%
Notsure [37% 30% 39%  41% Not sure [28% 26% 28%  33%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution |41% 49% 38%  35% Legalllllegal
Do not[43% 40% 46%  43% Legal|75% 81% 79%  62%
Notsure [16% 11% 15%  22% llegal |16% 15% 12%  23%
Not sure| 9% 4% 9% 15%

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 8% - - 14% 7% 6% Newt Gingrich | 13% - 13% 13% 11% 15%
Ron Paul [13% 100% 100% 20% 5% - Ron Paul [{10%  64% 13% 11% 8% 10%
Mitt Romney | 48% - - 42% 62% 47% Mitt Romney [45%  20% 38% 46% 60% 30%
Rick Santorum | 30% - - 23% 27% 47% Rick Santorum |30%  15% 31% 23% 20% 45%
Someone else/Not| 2% - 5% % 1% -
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary Combined
Change Your Mind? Newt Gingrich [12% - 13% 13% 11% 14%
i 0, )0/ 0, 0, 0/ 0/
Strongly com m.ltted 72%  90% 52% 74% 69% 76% Ron Paul|10%  71% 16% 12% 8% 9%
to that candidate
Might end up [28%  10% 48% 26% 31% 24% Mitt Romney |45%  16% 37% 46% 60% 31%
supporting Rick Santorum [30%  12% 30% 23% 20% 45%
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% - 5% 6% 1% -
sure

March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. AN
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [46% - 36% 28% 46% 58% Favorable [35%  80% 51% 41% 32% 32%
Unfavorable |43% 100% 60% 64% 38% 34% Unfavorable |54%  20% 46% 52% 54% 57%
Not sure [11% - 3% 9% 16% 8% Not sure |11% - 3% 7% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable |57% 8% 48% 56% 66% 520 Favorability
Unfavorable |34%  92% 44% 38% 26% 37% Favorable | 55%  32% 1% 9% 55% o%
Not sure | 9% ; 8% 6% 9% 11% Unfavorable |36%  68% 7% 54% 34% 23%
Not sure | 9% - 7% 7% 11% 8%

March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Obama Approval
pri
rimary w/o Newt Approve | 10%  80% 32% 29% 1% 4%
Ron Paul |14%  71% 31% 19% 11% 10% .
Disapprove |86% 12% 56% 65% 96% 94%
Mitt Romney [45%  16% 27% 49% 58% 32%
Not sure | 4% 8% 13% 6% 3% 2%
Rick Santorum [34%  12% 27% 24% 26% 52%
Not sure| 7% - 14% 8% 6% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chicago Favorability Cubs/Sox/Cards
?
Favorable |27%  60% 36% 55% 26% 12% Fan?
9 48% 9 9 0 o
Unfavorable |65%  20% 60% 35% 66% 82% Cubs | 37% ° =% 2% 6% 29%
i %  20% 49% 9 9 9
Notsure| 8%  20% % 10% 9% 6% White Sox |20% 0% 9% 27% 16% 17%
Cardinals | 22% - 13% 20% 19% 30%
Not afan of any of [21%  32% 13% 20% 19% 24%
these teams
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Religion ObamaBorn in US?
Christian |24%  60% 64% 47% 19% 11% He was [36%  80% 61% 59% 33% 20%
Muslim [39% - 18% 22% 40% 51% He was not |36% 8% 21% 25% 37% 44%
Not sure [37%  40% 18% 31% 41% 38% Not sure |28%  12% 18% 16% 29% 36%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution |41%  80% 82% 61% 38% 24% Legallllegal
Do not |43%  12% 11% 19% 47% 59% Legal |75%  92% 91% 82% 69% 75%
Notsure [16% 8% % 21% 14% 17% llegal|16% - 9% 17% 17% 16%
Not sure | 9% 8% - 1% 14% 9%

March 17-18, 2012
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 8% - 13% - Newt Gingrich |13% 20% 9% 14%
Ron Paul | 13% - 21% - Ron Paul[10% 16% 8% 8%
Mitt Romney [48% 40% 55% 33% Mitt Romney [45% 29% 53% 39%
Rick Santorum |30% 60% 12% 67% Rick Santorum [30% 35% 26% 36%
Someone else/Not| 2% - 3% 3%
sure
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary Combined
ind?
Change Your Mind* Newt Gingrich [12% 18% 10% 13%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly com m.ltted 72% 70% 74% 64% Ron Paull10% 14% 10% 8%
to that candidate
Might end up [28% 30% 26% 36% Mitt Romney [45% 30% 54% 38%
supporting Rick Santorum [30% 38% 25% 38%
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% - 2% 3%
sure
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [46% 66% 39% 35%
Unfavorable [43% 27% 51% 40%
Not sure | 11% 7% 9% 25%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 48% 62% 52%
Unfavorable |34% 43% 32% 26%
Not sure| 9% 9% 6% 21%

Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [35% 37% 34% 36%
Unfavorable |54% 56% 54% 49%
Not sure |11% 7% 12% 15%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable |55% 72% 49% 49%
Unfavorable |36% 25% 42% 32%
Not sure| 9% 3% 9% 19%

March 17-18, 2012
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul |14% 14% 14% 16%
Mitt Romney [45% 31% 53% 34%
Rick Santorum |34% 49% 27% 41%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 9%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Chicago Favorability
Favorable [27% 17% 33% 18%
Unfavorable |65% 75% 59% 73%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 10%

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Obama Approval
Approve | 10% 1% 15% 5%
Disapprove |86% 95% 82% 88%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 6%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cubs/Sox/Cards
Fan?
Cubs [37% 32% 38% 41%
White Sox |20% 29% 18% 11%
Cardinals |22% 20% 24% 20%
Not afan of any of |21% 19% 21% 27%
these teams

March 17-18, 2012
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Obama Religion Obama Born in US?
Christian |24% 10% 34% 7% He was |36% 17% 49% 9%
Muslim [39% 54% 30% 53% He was not|36% 46% 30% 41%
Not sure |37% 35% 37% 40% Not sure |28% 37% 21% 50%
TeaParty ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution [41% 31% 49% 18% Legal/lllegal
Do not |43% 54% 37% 55% Legal |75% 71% 79% 65%
Notsure|16% 15% 14% 27% llegal| 16% 16% 16%  14%
Not sure| 9% 13% 5% 20%
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Evangelical? Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres

Primary Early Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 8% 11% 6% Newt Gingrich | 13% 14% 12%
Ron Paul | 13% 5% 18% Ron Paul | 10% 8% 11%
Mitt Romney | 48% 21% 64% Mitt Romney | 45% 34% 52%
Rick Santorum |30% 64% 12% Rick Santorum | 30% 41% 23%
Someone else/Not| 2% 3% 2%

sure

Evangelical? Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Committed to 2012 GOP Pres

Candidate or Might

Primary Combined

ind?
Change Your Mind? Newt Gingrich | 12% 14% 12%
i 0, 0, 0,

Strongly comm'ltted 72% 76% 69% Ron Paul | 10% 8% 120
to that candidate

Might end up | 28% 24%  31% Mitt Romney | 45% 33% 53%

supporting Rick Santorum |30% 43% 22%
someone else

Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 2%

sure

March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 46% 48% 44%
Unfavorable [ 43% 37% 47%
Not sure [11% 14% 9%

Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are

Base |Evangelical| not

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 35% 28% 39%
Unfavorable [ 54% 57% 51%
Not sure |11% 15% 9%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Romney Favorability

Favorable |57% 52% 60%
Unfavorable | 34% 34% 34%
Not sure| 9% 13% 6%

Base |Evangelical| not

Evangelical?

Are an| Are

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable | 55%
Unfavorable [ 36%

Not sure| 9%

68% 48%
24% 44%
9% 8%

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul | 14% 8% 17%
Mitt Romney [45% 33% 51%
Rick Santorum |34% 52% 25%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Chicago Favorability
Favorable | 27% 17% 34%
Unfavorable | 65% 73% 59%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7%

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Obama Approval
Approve | 10% 3% 14%
Disapprove | 86% 93% 83%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Cubs/Sox/Cards
Fan?
Cubs | 37% 32% 39%
White Sox |20% 13% 24%
Cardinals | 22% 32% 16%
Not a fan of any of [ 21% 22% 20%

these teams

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Evangelical? Evangelical?
Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base |Evangelical| not
Obama Religion Obama Born in US?
Christian | 24% 13% 31% He was | 36% 28% 40%
Muslim | 39% 47% 34% He was not|36% 42% 32%
Not sure |37% 40% 35% Not sure | 28% 30% 27%
Evangelical? Evangelical?
Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base |Evangelical| not
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution [41% 20% 53% Legal/lllegal
Do not | 43% 69% 28% Legal | 75% 71% 78%
Not sure | 16% 11% 19% llegal | 16% 19%  14%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Community Type

Community Type

Base |Urban |Suburban | Rural
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich| 8% 9% 12% -
Ron Paul | 13% 9% 13% 15%
Mitt Romney [48% 65% 41% 53%
Rick Santorum |30% 18% 34% 32%

Community Type

Base |Urban [Suburban | Rural
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 72%  69% 71% 75%
to that candidate
Might end up [28% 31% 29% 25%
supporting

someone else

Base [Urban |Suburban | Rural
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich |13% 16% 13% 11%
Ron Paul [10% 14% 7% 12%
Mitt Romney [45% 45% 51% 37%
Rick Santorum |30% 24% 28% 36%
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 1% 3%
sure
Community Type
Base [Urban |Suburban | Rural
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich |12% 15% 12% 10%
Ron Paul {10% 13% 8% 13%
Mitt Romney |45% 46% 50% 38%
Rick Santorum [30% 23% 29% 36%

Someone else/Not
sure

2%

2%

1%

3%

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Community Type Community Type
Base |Urban |Suburban | Rural Base [Urban |Suburban | Rural
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable |46% 48% 46% 44% Favorable |35% 44% 34% 31%
Unfavorable |43% 42% 45% 43% Unfavorable |54%  50% 55% 54%
Not sure |11% 11% 9% 13% Not sure [ 11% 6% 11% 15%
Community Type Community Type
Base |Urban |Suburban | Rural Base [Urban |Suburban | Rural
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable |57%  62% 50% 51% Favorability
Unfavorable [34%  30% 33% 39% Favorable | 55%  53% o5%  57%
Not sure | 9% 8% 8%  11% Unfavorable |36% 44% 36% 32%
Not sure| 9% 3% 9% 12%

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Community Type Community Type
Base |Urban [Suburban | Rural Base |Urban [Suburban | Rural
2012 GOP Pres Obama Approval
Primary w/o Newt
y ew Approve |10%  11% 8% 13%
Ron Paul |14% 17% 14% 13% .
Disapprove [86% 83% 90% 83%
Mitt Romney [45% 47% 49% 37%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 4%
Rick Santorum |34% 30% 34% 39%
Not sure | 7% 6% 4% 11%
Community Type Community Type
Base |Urban [Suburban | Rural Base |Urban |Suburban | Rural
Chicago Favorability Cubs/Sox/Cards
2
Favorable | 27%  29% 33% 15% Fan*
Cub 9 40% 42%  23%
Unfavorable |65%  63% 58%  79% ubs | 37% ° ’ ’
i %  26% 9 9
Not sure | 8% 9% 9% 6% White Sox |20% () 26% 4%
Cardinals |22% 21% 15% 37%
Not a fan of any of [21%  13% 17% 36%
these teams

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Community Type Community Type

Base |Urban [Suburban | Rural

Base |Urban [Suburban | Rural

Obama Religion

Obama Born in US?

Christian [24% 27% 27% 17% He was [36% 40% 37% 29%
Muslim |39% 39% 37% 43% He was not [36% 38% 34% 38%
Not sure [37% 34% 36% 40% Not sure |28% 22% 29% 33%

Community Type

Community Type
Base |Urban [Suburban | Rural Base |Urban [Suburban | Rural
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution [41%  44% 44%  32% Legalllllegal
Legal |75% 72% 7% 75%
Do not [43% 42% 41% 48%
I 1116% 19% 15% 14%
Not sure [16%  14% 15%  20% egat| 2o% ° oA
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 11%
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 8% - 7% 19% Newt Gingrich | 13% 4% 12% 18%
Ron Paul | 13% 100% 11% - Ron Paul | 10% 26% 8% 18%
Mitt Romney | 48% - 53% 38% Mitt Romney | 45% 30% 48% 37%
Rick Santorum |30% - 30% 43% Rick Santorum |30% 34% 31% 24%
Someone else/Not| 2% 6% 2% 3%
sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary Combined
Change Your Mind? Newt Gingrich | 12% 4% 11% 18%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly comm.ltted 72% 60% 2% 75% Ron Paul | 10% 32% 8% 16%
to that candidate
Might end up |28% 40% 28% 25% Mitt Romney [ 45% 27% 48% 37%
supporting Rick Santorum |30% 31% 31% 26%
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% 6% 1% 3%
sure
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 46% 42% 47% 39% Favorable | 35% 67% 31% 47%
Unfavorable | 43% 54% 41% 54% Unfavorable [ 54% 33% 56% 46%
Not sure | 11% 4% 12% 7% Not sure [11% - 13% 6%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable |57% 29% 60% 51% Favorability
Unfavorable | 34% 62% 30% 46% Favorable | 55% 36% >7% 50%
Not sure | 9% 9% 10% 3% Unfavorable [ 36% 54% 33% 47%
Not sure | 9% 9% 10% 3%
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
2012 GOP Pres Obama Approval
Primary w/o Newt Approve | 10% 58% 5% 22%
Ron Paul | 14% 41% 11% 21% !
Disapprove | 86% 36% 92% 2%
Mitt Romney | 45% 18% 48% 38%
Not sure | 4% 6% 3% 6%
Rick Santorum |34% 26% 36% 32%
Not sure| 7% 15% 6% 9%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Chicago Favorability Cubs/Sox/Cards
?
Favorable | 27% 54% 21% 48% Fan’
9 30% 9 9
Unfavorable |65% 36% 70% 49% Cubs | 37% ° 38% 33%
i 9 329 0 0
Not sure | 8% 9% 9% 2% White Sox |20% 2% 18% 25%
Cardinals | 22% 19% 23% 17%
Not a fan of any of | 21% 19% 20% 25%
these teams
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Obama Religion Obama Born in US?

Christian | 24% 53% 18% 43% He was [ 36% 71% 30% 50%

Muslim | 39% 8% 43% 27% He was not [36% 8% 40% 25%

Not sure | 37% 40% 38% 30% Not sure | 28% 21% 30% 26%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Interracial Marriage

Believe in Evolution?

Believe in evolution
Do not
Not sure

41%
43%
16%

66% 37% 51%
23% 48% 32%
11% 16% 17%

Legal/lllegal

Legal
lllegal

Not sure

75%
16%

9%

87% 75% 73%
13% 15% 19%
- 10% 7%

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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@|p] Public Policy

C
Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last|In the last|In the last| Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last| Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month |than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that| sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich| 8% - - % 15% - Newt Gingrich | 13% 14% 11% 18% 10% 11%
Ron Paul | 13% - - % 13% 43% Ron Paul | 10% % 2% 5% 14% 17%
Mitt Romney | 48% 50% 61% 31% 56% 44% Mitt Romney [ 45% 45% 49% 45% 47% 33%
Rick Santorum [30% 50% 39% 55% 17% 13% Rick Santorum | 30% 31% 37% 31% 27% 29%
Someone else/Not| 2% 3% - - 2% 9%
sure
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary Combined
Change Your Mind? Newt Gingrich | 12% 13% 10% 17% 0% 9%
i 0, 0, 0/ 0, 0 0,
Strongly comm.ltted 2% 49% 45% 70% 84% 71% Ron Paul | 10% 6% 20 6% 14%  20%
to that candidate
Might end up | 28% 51% 55% 30% 16% 29% Mitt Romney | 45% 46% 51% 44% 48%  35%
supporting Rick Santorum | 30% 32% 37% 33% 26% 28%
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% 3% - - 2% 8%
sure

March 17-18, 2012

survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs

When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?

In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure

Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability

Favorable | 46% 61% 46% 59% 39% 26% Favorable | 35% 48% 34% 35% 34% 31%
Unfavorable | 43% 24% 37% 34% 51% 59% Unfavorable [ 54% 32% 52% 59% 57% 45%
Not sure | 11% 15% 17% 7% 10% 15% Not sure | 11% 19% 14% 6% 9% 24%

When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable | 57% 50% 68% 57% 62% 35% Favorability
Unfavorable | 34% 42% 21% 36% 31%  44% Favorable | 55% 66% 58% 68% 50%  32%
Not sure| 9% 8% 12% 6% % 21% Unfavorable [ 36% 23% 36% 26% 43% 47%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6% 6% 7% 21%
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Obama Approval
Pri
rimary w/o Newt Approve | 10% 16% 11% 7% 7% 2%
Ron Paul | 14% 6% 19% 11% 15% 18% .
Disapprove | 86% 78% 87% 89% 90% 68%
Mitt Romney | 45% 52% 47% 43% 47% 33%
Not sure | 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Rick Santorum |34% 33% 34% 38% 32% 33%
Not sure| 7% 8% - 7% 5% 16%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last| Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Chicago Favorability Cubs/Sox/Cards
?
Favorable | 27% 22% 24% 29% 28%  31% Fan’
0, 0, 0, 0, 0/ 0,
Unfavorable | 65% 67% 68% 64% 67% 26% Cubs | 37% 33% 34% 1% 3% 24%
i 0, 0/ 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 8% 12% 8% 7% 5% 43% White Sox [ 20% 15% 30% 21% 19% 12%
Cardinals | 22% 26% 24% 22% 21% 17%
Not a fan of any of | 21% 26% 12% 15% 24% 47%
these teams
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Obama Religion Obama Born in US?
Christian [ 24% 25% 20% 23% 25%  36% He was | 36% 34% 29% 34% 37% 50%
Muslim | 39% 43% 42% 38% 39% 22% He was not [ 36% 41% 38% 33% 37% 24%
Not sure | 37% 32% 38% 39% 35% 43% Not sure | 28% 24% 32% 33% 26% 26%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last| Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that| sure
Believe in Evolution? Interracial Marriage
Believe in evolution | 41% 41% 56% 4% 3%  43% Legalilegal
Do not | 43% 28% 3206 26% 4% 24% Legal | 75% 63% 2% 76% 7% 78%
Not sure | 16% 11% 11% 13% 19%  34% lllegal | 16% 2% 1% 16% 14% 5%
Not sure| 9% 12% 11% 7% 9% 17%
March 17-18, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 506 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



